Summer 2018 Exploration & Discovery Camp

Ages 12 months - 5 years

PLEASE NOTE BPS IS A NUT FREE SCHOOL

ATTENDANCE POLICY: NO MAKEUP DAYS FOR UNUSED DAYS.

Health Forms Are Required

Camp Dates

Session 1 - June 4 - 29 Session 2 - July 2 - 27

*Camp closed Wednesday, July 4th

FEE POLICY:

MONTHLY FEES ARE DUE THE 1ST OF THE MONTH. WEEKLY FEES ARE DUE EVERY FRIDAY. Payment is the only way to secure your child's spot.

ALL DEPOSITS AND PAYMENTS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE.

Forms of payment accepted: Cash, Venmo, Zelle *Credit Card *(subject to convenience fee 2.9%)

Snack & Lunch Policy:

Campers need to bring a lunch, cup for water, and snacks for each day they are attending camp. Label all items including food containers.

We are a nut free zone.

Lunch will be provided for \$4 if student does not have lunch. Lunches will be heated but cannot be cooked.

Dress Policy:

Children need to wear appropriate clothing and sneakers. On Water davs children need to wear water shoes and their bathing suits to school and bring a change of clothes.

Extra Clothing:

Each child needs to bring a change of clothes, bathing suit, towel, water shoes, & sunscreen, LABELED WITH THEIR NAME.

Nap:

If your child naps they need a small blanket, crib sheet and pillow. LABEL ALL ITEMS!

HOURS

Early Arrival 8:00 a.m. - 8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

CAMP FEES

Prices listed are per month

Early Arrival \$5 per day or \$15 a week

<u>5 da</u>	<u>ys</u>	<u>3 days</u>		
8:00 - 5:30	\$920	8 - 5:30	\$775	
9:00 - 2:00	\$775	9 - 2:00	\$625	
9:00 - 12:00	\$625			

Sibling discount \$10 per week

Weekly Fees

<u>5 days</u>		<u>3 days</u>	
8:00 - 5:30	\$245	8:00 - 5:30	\$205
9:00 - 2:00	\$205	9:00 - 2:00	\$160
9:00 -12:00	\$160		

SCHEDULE:

EARLY DROP OFF
Classroom activities, music, creative movement, games, special events,
snack, outdoor play, science, arts & crafts, water play.
Lunch
Naptime (12mos. & 2's)
Snack, outdoor play, water play, and misc. activities.